THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES
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SERIES 1: DELTA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Delta, Chantry, Harlem, Portland, Soperton), 1907-1921
Board and Committee Records
1977.267L 1-1 LCM-78 Quarterly Board minutes 1908-1921

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1997.158L 1-1 LCM-78 Contribution list for minister's salary 1907-1915

SERIES 2: FRANKVILLE - TOLEDO METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Frankville - Toledo Methodist
Episcopal Circuit, Frankville, Toledo, Lehigh's Corner, Mitchell's School in Kitley Township), 1860-1921
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1997.158L 50s-1 Marriage register 1860-1881
Membership Records
1997.158L 1-4 Circuit register 1873-1884
1-5 --- 1820
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1997.158L 1-6 Methodist National Campaign collection book  1920-1921
4-4 Subscription book 1903-1925

SERIES 3: FRANKVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1894-1923
Board and Committee Records
1997.158L 50s-1 Board of Trustees minutes 1894-1896

Youth Groups Records
1997.158L 2-4 Epworth League minutes 1915-1923

SERIES 4: TOLEDO METHODIST CHURCH, 1917-1922
Sabbath School/Sunday School Records
1997.158L 2-5 Minutes & financial record book 1917-1922

SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's
Presbyterian Church in Athens, St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1997.158L 1-1 Baptisms 1863-1913
Marriages 1863-1907
Burials [ca. 1863]-
1911
1-2 Marriage register 1896-1913
Membership Records
1997.158L 1-1 List of Elders 1844-1895
Communion Roll 1863-1913

Board and Committee Records
1997.158L 1-1 Session minutes 1863-1913
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SERIES 6: ST ANDREW'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, TOLEDO, 1844-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1997.158L 1-7 Baptisms 1847-1852
Board and Committee Records
1997.158L 1-7 Session minutes 1844-1864
1-7 Congregational minutes 1847-1884
Legal/Property Records
1997.158L 2-1 Deeds 1847, 1889,
1890
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1997.158L 2-2 Financial record book 1890-1903
2-3 --- 1895-1925

SERIES 7: FRANKVILLE - TOLEDO PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Frankville - Toledo Methodist Circuit,
Frankville, Toledo), 1873-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.274L TR Baptisms 1916-1966
Marriages 1917-1966
Burials 1916-1966
1997.158L 1-3 Baptisms 1906-1909
Burials 1906-1909
2-6 Marriage register 1896-1920,
1949-1950

2-2 Deaths (only 2) 1935

Membership Records

1997.158L 1-3 Circuit register 1873-1884,
1925-1949

2-2 Communion roll 1935

Board and Committee Records

1997.158L 2-7 Official Board minutes 1905-1926
2-8 --- 1926-1955
3-1 --- 1955-1968
1-3 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes 1888-1894

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1997.158L 3-2 Financial record book 1934-1935

SERIES 8: DELTA PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Delta Methodist Circuit, Delta, Chantry, Harlem,
Portland, Soperton), 1910-1985

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1998.124L 20s-1 Baptisms 1910-1961
Marriages 1910-1937
Burials 1910-1979
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SERIES 8: DELTA PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)
1998.124L 1-1 Baptismal Certificate stubs 1966
1-2 --- 1974-1975
1977.267L 1-2 Marriage register 1915,
1918-1937
1-3 --- 1938-1953
1998.124L 1-3 --- 1953-1976
1-4 Marriage Certificate stubs(4 only) 1966, 1974,
1977, 1980
Membership Records
1998.124L 20s-2 Circuit register 1914-1985
1-5 Membership Certificate stubs 1961-1973
1-6 --- 1973-1982
Board and Committee Records
1977.267L 1-4 Quarterly Board minutes 1921-1937
1-5 Official Board minutes 1938-1958

SERIES 9: CHANTRY UNITED CHURCH (includes Chantry Methodist Church), 1883-1944

1977.267L

2-3

Board and Committee Records
Trustee Board minutes

SERIES 10: SOPERTON UNITED CHURCH, 1938-1968

1977.267L

2-4

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

1883-1944

1938-1968

SERIES 11: FRANKVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Frankville Methodist Church), 1898-1968

1997.158L

1997.158L

1997.158L

1-3
1-3
3-3

3-4

Board and Committee Records
Trustee Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Sabbath School/Sunday School Records
Financial record book

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

1943-1947
1935-1963

1898-1949

1937-1968

SERIES 12: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH, TOLEDO (includes Toledo Methodist Church),

1918-1970

1997.158L

1997.158L

1-1
3-5

3-6
3-7

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes (1 meeting)
Trustee Board minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
Woman's Association minutes

1953
1918-1954

1925-1945
1938-1946



Delta-Toledo Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Box Micro Title

File Reel

Accession

SERIES 12: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont)
Woman's Association minutes

1997.158L  4-1
4-2

Sabbath School/Sunday School Records
1997.158L 2-2 Minutes (1 meeting)
4-3 ---

SERIES 13: DELTA UNITED CHURCH (includes Delta Methodist Church), 1903-1987

Board and Committee Records

1998.124L 1-7 Board of Stewards minutes
1977.267L 2-1 Trustee Board minutes

1-4 ---

2-2 Congregational minutes

1998.124L 1-8 Parsonage Board minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Minutes & Attendance register

1998.124L

FN1500.287
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1947-1958
1958-1970

1944
1957-1959

1979-1987
1903-1946
1936

1938-1961
1964-1975

1933-1936
1941-1946
1946-1950
1950-1954



