

Series 1: Del Ta Merit   Del Ta M	Delta-Toledo Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4		
1977.267L   1-1   LCM-78   Quarterly Board minutes   1908-1921	Accession			Title	Date		
1977.267L         1-1         LCM-78         Quarterly Board minutes         1908-1921           1997.158L         1-1         LCM-78         Funds/Congregational Financial Records Contribution list for minister's salary         1907-1915           SERIES 2: FRANKVILLE - TOLEDO METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Frankville - Toledo Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Frankville, Toledo, Lehigh's Corner, Mitchell's School in Kitley Township), 1860-1921         Methodist Records           1997.158L         5os-1         Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register         1860-1881           1997.158L         1-4         Circuit register         1873-1884           1-5          1820           SERIES 3: FRANKVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1894-1923         Board and Committee Records         1903-1925           SERIES 3: FRANKVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1894-1923         Board and Committee Records         1894-1896           1997.158L         2-4         Board of Trustees minutes         1894-1896           1997.158L         2-4         Eyworth League minutes         1915-1923           SERIES 4: TOLEDO METHODIST CHURCH, 1917-1922         Sabath School/Sunday School Records         1917-1922           SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913         Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records           1997.158L <td< td=""><th>SERIES 1: DE</th><td>LTA METH</td><td>IODIST CIRCU</td><td></td><td>erton), 1907-1921</td></td<>	SERIES 1: DE	LTA METH	IODIST CIRCU		erton), 1907-1921		
1997.158L   1-1   LCM-78   Contribution list for minister's salary   1907-1915	1977.267L	1-1	LCM-78		1908-1921		
Page	1997.158L	1-1	LCM-78		1907-1915		
1997.158L   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   6   6							
1997.158L   5os-1   Membership Records   1873-1884   1-4   1-5   1820   1820   1997.158L   1-6   Methodist National Campaign collection book   1920-1921   1903-1925   1997.158L   1-6   Methodist National Campaign collection book   1903-1925   1	Episcopal Circ	uit, Frankv	<u>ʻille, Toledo, Le</u>		<u>ip), 1860-1921</u>		
1-4	1997.158L	5os-1			1860-1881		
1-4				Membership Records			
Funds/Congregational Financial Records   1997.158L   1-6   A-4   Subscription book   1920-1921   1903-1925	1997.158L			•			
1-6		1-5			1820		
1-6				Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
SERIES 3: FRANKVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1894-1923   Board and Committee Records	1997.158L	1-6			1920-1921		
1997.158L   5os-1   Board and Committee Records   Board of Trustees minutes   1894-1896		4-4		Subscription book	1903-1925		
1997.158L   5os-1   Board and Committee Records   Board of Trustees minutes   1894-1896	SERIES 3: ER	ΔΝΚ\/II I E	METHODIST	CHURCH 1804-1023			
1997.158L         5os-1         Board of Trustees minutes         1894-1896           Youth Groups Records           1997.158L         2-4         Epworth League minutes         1915-1923           SERIES 4: TOLEDO METHODIST CHURCH, 1917-1922           Sabbath School/Sunday School Records           1997.158L         2-5         Minutes & financial record book         1917-1922           SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church in Athens, St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913           1997.158L         1-1         Baptisms/Marriage/Burial Records           1997.158L         1-1         Baptisms Marriages 1863-1907 [ca. 1863]-1911           1911         1-2         Marriage register         1896-1913           1997.158L         1-1         List of Elders 1844-1895 (Communion Roll         1844-1895 (Communion Roll	OLIVILO 3. I IV	AINIXVILLL	METTIODIOT				
SERIES 4: TOLEDO METHODIST CHURCH, 1917-1922   Sabbath School/Sunday School Records   1917-1922	1997.158L	5os-1		Board of Trustees minutes	1894-1896		
SERIES 4: TOLEDO METHODIST CHURCH, 1917-1922   Sabbath School/Sunday School Records   1917-1922				Vouth Groups Pacards			
Sabbath School/Sunday School Records   Minutes & financial record book   1917-1922	1997.158L	2-4			1915-1923		
Sabbath School/Sunday School Records   Minutes & financial record book   1917-1922	055150 4 70	. == 0 . 4=	T				
1997.158L         2-5         Minutes & financial record book         1917-1922           SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church in Athens, St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913           Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records           1997.158L         1-1         Baptisms Marriages I863-1907 [ca. 1863]-1911           Burials         [ca. 1863]-1911           1-2         Marriage register         1896-1913           Membership Records           1997.158L         1-1         List of Elders Communion Roll         1844-1895 (Communion Roll							
SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's Presbyterian Church in Athens, St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913           Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records           1997.158L         1-1         Baptisms Marriages 1863-1907 Burials [ca. 1863]-1911           1-2         Marriage register 1896-1913           Membership Records           1997.158L         1-1         List of Elders 1844-1895 Communion Roll         1863-1913	1997.158L	2-5			1917-1922		
Presbyterian Church in Athens, St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church in Toledo), 1844-1913   Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records     1997.158L							
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records         1997.158L       1-1       Baptisms Marriages 1863-1907 [ca. 1863]-1911         Burials       [ca. 1863]-1911         1-2       Marriage register       1896-1913         Membership Records         List of Elders       1844-1895 (Communion Roll         1863-1913	SERIES 5: ATHENS - TOLEDO PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Paul's						
1997.158L       1-1       Baptisms Marriages 1863-1913 1863-1907 1863-1907 1863-1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 191	<u>Presbyterian C</u>	hurch in A	ithens, St. And		<u>i</u>		
Marriages 1863-1907 Burials [ca. 1863]- 1911 1-2 Marriage register 1896-1913  Membership Records List of Elders 1844-1895 Communion Roll 1863-1913	1997.158L	1-1		•	1863-1913		
Burials [ca. 1863]- 1911 1-2 Marriage register 1896-1913  Membership Records List of Elders 1844-1895 Communion Roll 1863-1913							
1-2 Marriage register 1896-1913  Membership Records  1997.158L 1-1 List of Elders 1844-1895 Communion Roll 1863-1913					[ca. 1863]-		
Membership Records 1997.158L 1-1 List of Elders 1844-1895 Communion Roll 1863-1913		4.0					
1997.158L       1-1       List of Elders       1844-1895         Communion Roll       1863-1913		1-2		Marriage register	1896-1913		
Communion Roll 1863-1913				Membership Records			
	1997.158L	1-1					
Doord and Committee December				Communion Roll	1863-1913		
Board and Committee Records				Board and Committee Records			
<b>1997.158L</b> 1-1 Session minutes 1863-1913	1997.158L	1-1			1863-1913		

Delta-Toledo Pastoral Charge (Ont.)  Page 2 of 4					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 6:	ST ANDRE	W'S PRESBYT	ERIAN CHURCH, TOLEDO, 1844-1925		
1997.158L	1-7		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1847-1852	
1997.158L	1-7 1-7		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Congregational minutes	1844-1864 1847-1884	
1997.158L	2-1		Legal/Property Records Deeds	1847, 1889, 1890	
1997.158L	2-2 2-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1890-1903 1895-1925	
			ASTORAL CHARGE (includes Frankville - Toledo	Methodist Circuit,	
Frankville, 1	Toledo), 187	<u>3-1968</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1977.274L	TR		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1916-1966 1917-1966	
1997.158L	1-3		Baptisms Burials	1916-1966 1906-1909 1906-1909	
	2-6		Marriage register	1896-1920, 1949-1950	
	2-2		Deaths (only 2)	1935	
			Membership Records		
1997.158L	1-3		Circuit register	1873-1884, 1925-1949	
	2-2		Communion roll	1935	
1997.158L	2-7		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1905-1926	
	2-8			1926-1955	
	3-1			1955-1968	
	1-3		Parsonage Trustee Board minutes	1888-1894	
1997.158L	3-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1934-1935	
SERIES 8: DELTA PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Delta Methodist Circuit, Delta, Chantry, Harlem, Portland, Soperton), 1910-1985					
rorlland, So	pperion), 191	<u>0-1905</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1998.124L	2os-1		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1910-1961 1910-1937 1910-1979	

Delta-Toledo Pastoral Charge (Ont.)  Page 3 of 4					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 8: DE	LTA PAST	ORAL CHAR	GE cont.		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)		
1998.124L	1-1		Baptismal Certificate stubs	1966	
	1-2			1974-1975	
1977.267L	1-2		Marriage register	1915,	
				1918-1937	
	1-3			1938-1953	
1998.124L	1-3			1953-1976	
	1-4		Marriage Certificate stubs(4 only)	1966, 1974,	
				1977, 1980	
			Manakanakia Basania		
4000 4041	0 0		Membership Records	4044 4005	
1998.124L	2os-2		Circuit register	1914-1985	
	1-5		Membership Certificate stubs	1961-1973	
	1-6			1973-1982	
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.267L	1-4		Quarterly Board minutes	1921-1937	
1377.207L	1-5		Official Board minutes	1938-1958	
	1-5		Official Board Hillidles	1930-1930	
SERIES 9: CH	ANTRYIII	VITED CHURC	CH (includes Chantry Methodist Church), 1883-19	44	
OLIVILO 0. OII	7.111111 01	VITED OFFICE	Board and Committee Records	<del></del>	
1977.267L	2-3		Trustee Board minutes	1883-1944	
			Tractor Beard Timilates	1000 1011	
SERIES 10: S	OPERTON	UNITED CHU	IRCH, 1938-1968		
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.267L	2-4		Congregational minutes	1938-1968	
			3 3		
SERIES 11: F	RANKVILL	E UNITED CH	HURCH (includes Frankville Methodist Church),	<u> 1898-1968</u>	
			Board and Committee Records		
1997.158L	1-3		Trustee Board minutes	1943-1947	
	1-3		Congregational minutes	1935-1963	
			Sabbath School/Sunday School Records		
1997.158L	3-3		Financial record book	1898-1949	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
1997.158L	3-4		Financial record book	1937-1968	
SERIES 12: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH, TOLEDO (includes Toledo Methodist Church),					
<u>1918-1970</u>					
			Board and Committee Records		
1997.158L	1-1		Session minutes (1 meeting)	1953	
	3-5		Trustee Board minutes	1918-1954	
			Women's Groups Records		
1997.158L	3-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1945	
	3-7		Woman's Association minutes	1938-1946	

Delta-Toledo Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 4			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 12: ST	SERIES 12: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Women's Groups Records (cont)				
1997.158L	4-1 4-2		Woman's Association minutes	1947-1958 1958-1970			
			Sabbath School/Sunday School Records				
1997.158L	2-2		Minutes (1 meeting)	1944			
	4-3			1957-1959			
SERIES 13: D	SERIES 13: DELTA UNITED CHURCH (includes Delta Methodist Church), 1903-1987						
			Board and Committee Records				
1998.124L	1-7		Board of Stewards minutes	1979-1987			
1977.267L	2-1		Trustee Board minutes	1903-1946			
	1-4			1936			
	2-2		Congregational minutes	1938-1961			
1998.124L	1-8		Parsonage Board minutes	1964-1975			
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records				
1998.124L	1-9		Minutes & Attendance register	1933-1936			
	1-10			1941-1946			
	1-11			1946-1950			
	1-12			1950-1954			

FN1500.287